NOTICE OF SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF GATESVILLE, TEXAS

THIS NOTICE IS POSTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETING ACT (TEXAS GOV'T CODE CHAPTER 551, SEC. 551.041)

AGENDA AUGUST 12, 2021 AT 5:30 P.P. GATESVILLE COUNCIL CHAMBERS 110 NORTH 8TH STREET, GATESVILLE, TEXAS 76528

An Open Meeting will be held concerning the following subjects:

1. Call to Order

- 2. Discussion and possible action regarding an Ordinance adopting the 2022 Fiscal Year Budget for the City of Gatesville (2nd reading of Ord. 2021-05)
- 3. Discussion and possible action regarding an Ordinance adopting a tax rate to support the 2021-2022 Budget for the City of Gatesville, Texas (2nd reading of Ord. 2021-06)

4. Adjourn Meeting

I hereby attest that the above agenda was posted on this the 9th day of August, 2021 by 5:00 p.m. on the official City of Gatesville website, <u>www.gatesvilletx.com</u> and the official bulletin boards at the Gatesville City Hall, 110 N. 8th Street, Gatesville, Texas.

Wendy Cole City Secretary

The City of Gatesville council chambers are wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available at the back entrance of City Hall. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 24 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the city secretary's office at 254-865-8951 or FAX 254-865-8320, or email wcole@gatesvilletx.com for further information.